# Amendment No. 3

Date: 15-10-2016

**Sub: Amendment to Tender Enquiry Document.** 

Ref: IFB no.: HLL/PCD/e-MCD-01/16-17/Diflu dated 31.08.2016 read with amendment no. 1 & 2 dated 07.09.2016 & 26.09.2016 respectively.

The following changes have been incorporated in the referred Tender Enquiry Document (TED).

- The due date & time for online submission of bid along with copy of EMD and Tender Fee is rescheduled to 28.10.2016 at 01:00 PM.
- The due date & time for Physical submission of EMD and Tender Fee along with hard copy of tender at the office of HLL is rescheduled to 28.10.2016 at 02:00 PM.
- The due date & time for Opening of Online bid is rescheduled to 28.10.2016 at 02:30 PM.

# **Existing:**

# **Section VII Qualification Criteria Clacuse-3:**

The bidder must have received and successfully executed the supply order in India to the extent of minimum 25% of the approximated required quantity of Diflubenzurone 25% WP {as detailed in Technical Specifications (Section VI)} indicated in Schedule of Requirements (Section V)in any one year during the last three years prior to the date of Bid opening viz. 27.09.2016 (first year from 26.09.2016 to 25.09.2015, 2nd year from 26.09.2015 to 25.09.2014 and 3rd year from 26.09.2014 to 25.09.2014). In support of this, data on past performance should be submitted as per proforma in Section VIII. Supplies made to Whole Sale stockiest, Distributors, Own Agents, Sister Company will not be considered for counting 25% performance unless it reaches the end user, for which the performance certificate should be submitted as per the format provided at Section-VIII, Format A).

#### Read as:

The bidder must have received and successfully executed at least one contract of **Diflubenzuron 25% WP** to any government institution or municipal corporations prior to the date of bid opening. In support of this, data on past performance should be submitted as per proforma in Section VIII. Supplies made to Whole Sale stockiest, Distributors, Own Agents, Sister Company will not be considered for performance unless it reaches the end user, for which the performance certificate should be submitted as per the format provided at Section-VIII, Format A)

- The below mentioned word/ phrase, anywhere mentioned in Bid Document, should be read as corrected below:
  - 1. For Diflubenzurone

Read as:

Diflubenzuron

# 2. For

South Delhi Municipal Corporation (SDMC), North Delhi Municipal Corporation(NDMC) and East Delhi Municipal Corporation(EDMC)

# Read as:

**South Delhi Municipal Corporation (SDMC)** 

The prospective bidders shall submit their online bids as per the revised schedules at https://etender.lifecarehll.com/irj/portal

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered.

# Note:

- 1. Prospective bidders are advised to ensure the validity of their EMD as per this revised schedule.
- 2. Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing date and time of online submission of tenders.
- 3. The copy of EMD & Tender fee must be uploaded online with the technical bid.